
PLACING DOG'S NAME OWNER

Minor Puppy
1 CRAIGNAIR PINOT NOIR Mrs J Pott
2 CRAIGNAIR PARODY SHIFT Mrs B Dumbrill
3 CRAIGNAIR PAY THE PIPER Mrs J Pott

Puppy Dog
1 ADAMASDOR SIMON Mr R Jansen van Vuuren

Graduate Dog
1 LUDALOR BLUE MOON AT CONKASHA (IMP UK) Miss SI Brown

Maiden Dog
1 CONKASHA ON TARGET Ms S Brown
2 RAVENSIDE OLIVERSTWIST WHR Mrs V Emerton

Members Dog
1 CRAIGNAIR PIANO MAN Mrs J Hoar

SA Bred Dog
1 SLAVIC SHASHKA Mrs L Bosman
2 TAPEATOM JACK POT OF ARONDIGHT Mr D Malcolm

Veteran Dog
1 CH OAKGLEN AFRICAN LAD OF MIRAIN (IMP UK) Mrs S Borralho
2 CH CRAIGNAIR SPECIAL VINTAGE AT KLOOFZICHT Mrs M van Tonder

Open Dogs
1 CRAIGNAIR BLUE PRINT Mr J Jansen van Vuuren
2 GR CH CASIMIRO SYKSTUS OF ROWANIA Mrss T Rowan
3 SLAVIC SHASHKA Mrs L Bosman
4 CRAIGNAIR SPECIAL TITAN AT KLOOFZICHT Mrs M van Tonder

Dog CC Winner ADAMASDOR SIMON Mr R Jansen van Vuuren
Dog RCC Winner CRAIGNAIR BLUE PRINT Mr J Jansen van Vuuren

Champion Dog
1 CH SUMANY LF JUST A STAR OF TAPEATOM Ms G Alberts
2 INT CH, GR CH CRAIGNAIR SWITCHBLADE Mr D Mlcolm
3 CH BUNNICHEM CHIMBORAZO OF ROWANIA JM Mrs T Rowan
4 CH CRAIGNAIR BLACK HAWK JM Mrs J Pott

Neuter Dog
1 MIRAIN DYNAMO Mrs S Borralho

Baby Puppy Bitch
1 CONKASHA ZENITH Ms S Brown
2 ROWANIA BELLA DONNA Mrs T Rowan

Minor Puppy Bitch
1 CRAIGNAIR NEVER KISSNTELL Mrs J Pott
2 MIRAIN GOING FOR GOLD OF VOM VIVANDO Mr J van Niekerk
3 CONKASHA YELLOW ECLIPSE Ms S Brown

Puppy Bitch
1 ADAMASDOR HESTER Mr R Jansen van Vuuren
2 AILSACRAIG TOUGH THE SKY Mr M van Wyk

Junior Bitch
1 AMADEUZE RUSTL OF SPRING Mrs A van Heerden
2 CONKASHA UNDER COVER Ms S Brown
3 AMADEUZE QUESERA SERA OF MIRAIN Mrs S Borralho

Graduate Bitch
1 MIRAIN FAYLINN IN LOVE Mrs S Borralho

Maiden Bitch
1 ABLESING A MERLOT STORM Mrs J van Heerden

Members Bitch
1 LETHANWOOD ROXY HEART Mrs R Le Roux

South African Bred Bitch
1 CONKASHA NEEDS NO INTRO Ms S Brown
2 CH CRAIGNAIR BIYJOU Mrs J Pott
3 LETHANWOOD MUSTANG SALLI Ms G Alberts
4 AMADEUZE QUEEN OF NIGHT Mrs A van Heerden

Veteran Bitch
1 CH CRAIGNAIR HUNTRESS GOLD Mrs J Pott
2 CH ABLESING AMAZING ALLEGRA OF AMADEUZE Mrs A van Heerden
3 OAKGLEN SUNSHINE OF LOVE AT MIRAIN Mrs S Borralho
4 FT CH RAVENSIDE PANDORASPROMISE OF HIGHPEAK Mrs S Hill
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Open Bitch
1 ROWANIA SAPPIRE BLUE AT KLOOFZICHT Mrs M Van Tonder
2 CH CRAIGNAIR BEYOND TH LIMIT Mrs J Pott
3 ADAMASDOR GAME OF THRONES Mr R Jansen van Vuuren

Bitch CC Winner CONKASHA NEEDS NO INTRO Ms S Brown

Bitch RCC Winner ABLESING A MERLOT STORM Mrs J van Heerden

Champion Bitch

1 INT CH, GR CH ABLESING KIARA FOR KEEPS AT MIRAIN Mrs S Borralho

2 INT CH, GR CH CRAIGNAIR PICTURE PERFECT Mrs J Pott

3 CH CRAIGNAIR SWEET CAROLINE OF LETHANWOOD Ms G Alberts

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW ADAMASDOR SIMON Mr R Jansen van Vuuren
RESERVE BEST PUPPY IN SHOW ADAMASDOR HESTER Mr R Jansen van Vuuren

BEST IN SHOW CH SUMANY LF JUST A STAR OF TAPEATOM Ms G Alberts
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW INT CH, GR CH ABLESING KIARA FOR KEEPS AT MIRAIN Mrs S Borralho

BEST JUNIOR AMADEUZE RUSTL OF SPRING Mrs A van Heerden
RESERVE BEST JUNIOR CONKASHA UNDER COVER Ms S Brown

BEST SA BRED CONKASHA NEEDS NO INTRO Ms S Brown
RESERVE BEST SA BRED CH CRAIGNAIR BIYJOU Mrs J Pott

BEST VETERAN CH CRAIGNAIR HUNTRESS GOLD Mrs J Pott
RESERVE BEST VETERAN CH ABLESING AMAZING ALLEGRA OF AMADEUZE Mrs A van Heerden

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW CONKASHA ZENITH Ms S Brown
RESERVE BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW ROWANIA BELLA DONNA Mrs T Rowan

BEST YELLOW CH SUMANY LF JUST A STAR OF TAPEATOM Ms G Alberts
RES BEST YELLOW ADAMASDOR SIMON Mr R Jansen van Vuuren
BEST BLACK INT CH, GR CH ABLESING KIARA FOR KEEPS AT MIRAIN Mrs S Borralho
RES BEST BLACK CONKASHA NEEDS NO INTRO Ms S Brown
BEST CHOCOLATE ROWANIA SAPPIRE BLUE AT KLOOFZICHT Mrs M Van Tonder
RES BEST CHOCOLATE AMADEUZE RUSTL OF SPRING Mrs A van Heerden
FIELD TRIAL CHALLENGE RAVENSIDE OLIVERSTWIST WHR Mrs V Emerton

CHALLENGE CLASSES

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

FINAL JUDGING

BEST SA BRED IN SHOW

BEST VETERAN IN SHOW

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW

BEST IN SHOW

BEST JUNIOR


